Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported taxpayers’ equity to IFRS at the end of UK GAAP

reporting period 31st March 2008

  general  Revaluation
  Fund reserve
  £ £

Taxpayers’ equity at 31st March 2008 under UK GAPP  (26,277) 88

Adjustments for:

IAS 17 – Leases  29 -

IAS 19 – Employee Benefits  (28,995) -

Taxpayers’ equity at 1st April 2008 under iFRS   (55,243) 88

Reconciliation of uK gAAP reported taxpayers’ equity to iFRS at the end of final
uK gAAP reporting period 31st March 2009

  general  Revaluation
  Fund reserve
  £ £

Taxpayers’ equity at 31st March 2009 under UK GAPP  (20,958) 307
Adjustments for:
IAS 17 – Leases  119 -
IAS 19 – Employee Benefits  (27,092) -

Taxpayers’ equity at 1st April 2009 under iFRS   (47,931) 307

Reconciliation of uK gAAP reported net operating costs to iFRS for year ended 31st March 2009

   £

Net expenditure for 2008-09 under UK GAAP   (1,132,421)

Adjustments for:

IAS 17 – Leases   90

IAS 19 – Employee Benefits   1,903

Net expenditure for 2008-09 under iFRS   (1,130,428)

26 27

Financial Statements

3. ANAlySiS oF NET ExPENDiTuRE By SEgMENT

2009-10  Commissioners Secretariat  Total
  £ £  £

Gross Expenditure  317,269 720,061 1,037,33

Less: Income  - - -

Net Expenditure   317,269 720,061 1,037,330

2008-09  Commissioners Secretariat Total
  £ £ £

Gross Expenditure  335,038 845,474 1,180,512

Less: Income  - - -

Net Expenditure   335,038 845,474 1,180,512

The Parades Commission Secretariat (“the Secretariat”) is responsible for providing advice and support
to the Chairman and Commissioners in support of their aims and objectives, and in undertaking their
statutory responsibilities. Segments are therefore designated Commissioners and Secretariat.

26 27

Financial Statements

4. STAFF NuMBERS AND RElATED CoSTS

Staff costs comprise:  2009-10 Permanently Others 2008-09
 Total employed Restated Restated
  staff  Total
 £  £ £ £

Wages & Salaries 565,865 546,873 18,992 642,200
Social security costs 22,848 22,848 - 24,23
Other pension costs 53,856 53,856 - 55,417